| Feb. 12. 2(| No. 6204 P | 121p_ 301 1 |
|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|
| | Norida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System | · · · · |
| τ | Electronic Filing Cover Sheet | |
| ~ | Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. | |
| | (((H07000038505 3))) | |
| | | . <i>***.</i> |
| | Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. | 2. ¹ : . |
| | To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383 | |
| | From: Account Name : BLK, BANKIER, CHRISTU & BAKST LLP Account Number : I19980000040 Phone : (561)368-8800 Fax Number : (561)394-3699 | |
| <i>ب</i> ت | FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO. | 07 |
| | JLK Tampa Flex Portfolio, LLC HAA Certificate of Status 1 Certified Copy 1 Page Count 02 Estimated Charge \$160.00 | FEB PHI2: 42 |

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu 000580 - 0006 Help

2/12/2007

No. 6204 P. 1

| | Elk Bankier Christu & Bakstur | FACSIMILE COVER SHEET DATE: <u>February 12, 2007</u> | | | |
|-----------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|--|
| ORNEY | | 4800 NORTH F | NTRE * SUITE 200E EDERAL HIGHWAY FLORIDA 33431 | Telephone 561.368.8800 Facsimile 561.394.3699 | |
| TO: | Nanette | | FROM: | Robyn Elliott for Peter Blacklock, Esq. | |
| COMPANY | : | | OFFICE: | | |
| TELEPHONE: | | | DID: | 1.4 S. | |
| FACSIMILE: | | | FACSIMILE: | | |
| No. of Pages including cover sheet: 5 | | | CM No.: | | |
| RE: | JLK Tampa Flex | Portfolio, LLC | · · · · | · · | |

DURGENT DIFOR REVIEW DIPLEASE COMMENT DIPLEASE REPLY DIFYI DINO REPLY NECESSARY DIA COPY OF THIS FACSIMILE WILL BE MAILED DIA COPY OF THIS FACSIMILE WILL NOT BE , MAILED

NOTES/COMMENTS:

REFAXING COVER SHEET AND ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Attached is another copy of the coversheet and Articles of Organization, along with the fax receipt that it was sent on Friday, February 9, 2007.

As per our conversation, you advised that the date for this LLC will show it being formed on February 9, 2007.

Again, thank you for your anticipated courtesy and cooperation regarding this matter. Should you have any questions with regard to the enclosed, please do not hesitate to contact Peter Blacklock or me.

<u>iù</u>

5

H07000038505 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

JLK TAMPA FLEX PORTFOLIO, LLC

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the limited liability company is JLK Tampa Flex Portfolio, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II

ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is:

170 SW 6th Avenue Boca Raton, FL 33486 Attention: Jeffrey Kelly, registered agent

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and street address of the initial registered agent for the Company are:

Jeffrey Kelly 170 SW 6th Avenue Boca Raton, FL 33486

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited partnership at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

1

H07000038505 3

PH 12:

5

H07000038505 3

۰,

ARTICLE IV DURATION

The period of duration for the Company shall be perpetual.

The undersigned authorized representative of a Member has executed the foregoing Articles of Organization this Z'day of February, 2007.

Jeffrey Kelly, Anthorized Representative of a Member

54° (\$ 10 1

e . 176

;

.

 $\sqrt{1}$

(In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

:..**.**

1:\000580\0906\020707 Articles Of Organizationv3.doc/pblacklock

.

.

H0700003850523